504622114 11/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4668832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BURL FULLER	10/31/2017
JERRY FULLER	10/31/2017
MARK CLIFTON	11/01/2017
JOSE LUNA	11/01/2017
JOSE MARQUEZ	11/01/2017
EDY REDMON	11/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	9105 W. INTERSTATE 20	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62491024
Application Number:	15661548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketing@buskoplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: WENDY BUSKOP

Address Line 1: 4511 DACOMA STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3021.001APCC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY BUSKOP
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Buskop/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 044641 FRAME: 0204

504622114

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon

("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent

Applications entitled,

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS

SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and

"AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS

SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations,

continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions

in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all

reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all

claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such

infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns

as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all

papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to

the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of

the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar

3

with the contents thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR,

Printed Name:

BURL FULLER

US Patent Application Nos. 62/491,024 and 15/661,548

PATENT

REEL: 044641 FRAME: 0206

Signature:



10.31.17

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled,

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and "AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR,

US Patent Application Nos. 52/491,024 and 15/661,548

2

Printed Name:

JERRY FULLER

Signature:

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled,

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and "AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

US Patent Application Nos. 62/491,024 and 15/661,548

3

ASSIGNOR,

Printed Name:

MARK CLIFTON

Signature:

Date:

1/-1-2017

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled,

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and "AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

US Patent Application Nos. 62/491,024 and 15/661,548

4

IN WITNESS F	EREOF, with the intent to be legally boun	d, the ASSIGNO	ORS subscribes to this Assignment.
ASSIGNOR,			
Printed Name:	JOSE LUNA		
Signature:		Date:	
	IN THE UNITED STATES PATE	NT AND TRAI	DEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled,

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and "AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

IN THE UNITED NEATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSICNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHIREAS Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Juse Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"). are individuals, are corners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled.

WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SINILL LANGUESEY, This Programmal Patient Application No. 62 (9) (024 Shed April 24, 2017), and AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FAILUS SIMULTANEOUSLY TUS femiliary ment Palent Application No. 15 on LS48 field July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ANJGNEE") of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is designs of acquiring the cotine right, fitle, said interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, communition in part, and divisional applications in the Limited States and foreign countries and the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNORS bereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not littleed to all reissues, divisions, communitions and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to one and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been beld by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNED, and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to yest all rights, rule, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the acagament with the United States Patent & Trudernark Office or any other foreign patent office.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar

Its WITNESS HERFOR, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

ASSESSOR

Prince Name:

Signature:

N 100 Application 100 C 100 C 24 and 1 5 64 548

Date:

PATENT

REEL 044641 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR,

Printed Name:

iose marchiez

Signature:

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burl Fuller, Jerry Fuller, Mark Clifton, Jose Luna, Jose Marquez and Edy Redmon ("Assignors"), are individuals, are owners of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Patent Applications entitled.

"WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/491,024 filed April 24, 2017); and "AUTOMATED WATER TREATMENT TRAILER FOR PROCESSING MULTIPLE FLUIDS SIMULTANEOUSLY," (US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/661,548 filed July 27, 2017) and

WHEREAS, Performance Chemical Company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 9105 W. Interstate 20, Midland, TX 79706, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, which includes all continuations, continuation in part, and divisional applications in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree, for no additional compensation, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, documents, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid materials in ASSIGNEE, including without limitation, any patent applications and the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other foreign patent office.

US Patent Application Nos. 62/491,024 and 15/661,548

ŭ

11/01/2017 11:23

(FAX)

P.002/002

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that they have read the above assignment prior to its execution, and are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNORS subscribes to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR,

Printed Name:

EDY.REDMON

Signature:

Date:

US Patent Application Nos. 62/491,024 and 15/661,548

RECORDED: 11/01/2017